1Anything is Possible with the Right Approach
Advanced Energy
	 & Endotherapy
Anything is Possible
with the Right Approach
Resection
Dissection
Myotomy

Ergonomic handle:
designed to be operated with one hand
Designed for safety: keeps the needle
in “extended” and “retracted” position
Triple beveled needle: designed for safe and
precise punctures
Additional features of ScopeInject Plus:
Coated: intended to cause less friction and to
prevent kinking
Metal end: designed for easy deployment
through the channel
ScopeInject Plus | Disposable Injection Needle
Part Number
Catheter Needle Box
QTYØ (mm)  Length (mm) Ø Gauge Length (mm)
IN-2423-2304M-5313 2.4 2300 23 4 10
IN-2423-2306M-5313 2.4 2300 23 6 10
IN-2423-2504M-5313 2.4 2300 25 4 10
IN-2423-2506M-5313 2.4 2300 25 6 10
ScopeInject | Disposable Injection Needle
Part Number
Catheter Needle Box
QTYØ (mm)  Length (mm) Ø Gauge Length (mm)
IN-242323045311 2.4 2300 23 4 10
IN-242323065311 2.4 2300 23 6 10
IN-242325045311 2.4 2300 25 4 10
IN-242325065311 2.4 2300 25 6 10
Discover more:
16 Anything is Possible with the Right Approach
RETRIEVAL
Biopsy Forceps
Grasping Retrieval Forceps
17Anything is Possible with the Right Approach
Different shapes and consistencies, for
digestive and bronchial endoscopy
Four-link design
Three jaw types available
Rotatable model available
Sterile and single use
ScopeGrasp
Disposable Grasping Forceps
ScopeGrasp | Disposable Grasping Forceps
Part Number
Catheter Jaws
Box
QTY Ø
(mm)
Length
(mm) Type Span
(mm) Rotatable
GF-18075032 1.8 700 Rat Tooth 4.6 10
GF-18165032 1.8 1600 Rat Tooth 4.6 10
GF-18235032 1.8 2300 Rat Tooth 4.6 10
GF-23235033 2.3 2300 Alligator / Rat Tooth 8.3 10
GF-23235039 2.3 2300 Alligator / Rat Tooth 8.3 5
GF-18125033 1.8 1200 Alligator / Rat Tooth 8.5 10
GF-18185033 1.8 1800 Alligator / Rat Tooth 8.5 10
GF-23235031 2.3 2300 Alligator 8.7 10
GF-232350310 2.3 2300 Alligator / Rat Tooth 15 10
Discover more:
Key Characteristics
Used to enter human respiratory
tract, stomach or GI tract through

18 Anything is Possible with the Right Approach
ScopeBite (Standard)
Digestive Biopsy Forceps
A diverse portfolio to optimize the tissue
sample, even in hard-to-reach areas
Coated
Smooth/Toothed cup design
Tooth and spiked jaw options
Discover more:
ScopeBite - Biopsy forceps (standard model)
Catheter Jaws
Box
QTYReference Ø (mm) Length
(mm) Markers Jaw Opening
(mm) Spiked Jaws Volume (mm3)
GBF-18165011 1.8 1600 Yes 5 Smooth 2.1 10
GBF-181650123 1.8 1600 Yes 5.6 Toothed 2.6 10
GBF-23165013 2.3 1600 Yes 6.8 Toothed 5.9 10
GBF-23235013 2.3 2300 Yes 6.8 Toothed 5.9 10
GBF-23165014 2.3 1600 Yes 6.8 Toothed 5.9 10
GBF-23235014 2.3 2300 Yes 6.8 Toothed 5.9 10
GBF-23165011GBF-23165011 2.3 1600 Yes 7 Smooth 5.9 10
GBF-23235011 2.3 2300 Yes 7 Smooth 5.9 10
GBF-23165012 2.3 1600 Yes 7 Smooth 5.9 10
GBF-23235012 2.3 2300 Yes 7 Smooth 5.9 10
Key Characteristics
Used to enter human GI tract
via flexible endoscope to obtain
tissue samples

19Anything is Possible with the Right Approach
Discover more:
ScopeBite - Biopsy forceps with pivoting jaws (large capacity)
Catheter Jaws
Box
QTYReference Ø (mm) Length
(mm) Markers Jaw Opening
(mm) Spiked Jaws Large
Capacity
Withdrawal
Volume
(mm3)
GBF-18165021 1.8 160 Yes 5.6 Smooth 2.6 10
GBF-18165023 1.8 160 Yes 5.6 Toothed 2.6 10
GBF-23165023 2.3 160 Yes 8 Toothed 7.9 10
GBF-23235023 2.3 230 Yes 8 Toothed 7.9 10
GBF- 23165024 2.3 160 Yes 8 Toothed 7.9 10
GBF-23235024 2.3 230 Yes 8 Toothed 7.9 10
GBF-23165021GBF-23165021 2.3 160 Yes 8 Smooth 7.9 10
GBF-23235021 2.3 230 Yes 8 Smooth 7.9 10
GBF-23165022GBF-23165022 2.3 160 Yes 8 Smooth 7.9 10
GBF-23235022 2.3 230 Yes 8 Smooth 7.9 10
A diverse portfolio to optimize the tissue
sample, even in hard-to-reach areas
Coated
Large-capacity model with pivoting jaw